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1.  Accede Macoun 

Treatment Fruit per 
cm LCSA 

Tape color 

1. Control 
2. NAA 12 ppm + Carbaryl 5 mm + 

MaxCel 100 ppm + carbaryl 10 mm 
3. NAA 12 ppm + carbaryl 5 mm 
4. NAA 12 ppm + carbaryl + 

Accede 400 ppm 17.5 mm 
5. Accede 400 ppm 17.5 mm 

11.2 
4.4 

 
7.1 
8.8 

 
9.2 

Red White stripe 
Red Yellow Stripe 
 
Blue 
Pink 
 
Yellow 

 

2.  Metamitron Gala 

Treatment Fruit per 
cm 
LCSA 

Tape color 

1. Control 
2. NAA 12 ppm + carbaryl 5 mm + 

MaxCel 100 ppm + carbaryl 
3. Metamitron 1.5 pt/acre 6 mm  
4. Metamitron 1.5 pt/acre 16.9 mm 
5. Accede 400 ppm + Regulaid 16.9 mm 

4.9 
3.6 

 
2.0 
5.7 
4.7 

Red White stripe 
Red Yellow stripe 
 
Blue 
Pink 
Yellow 

 

3. Accede Peache (Rising Star) 

Treatment Hand thinning time 
(min/tree) 

Fruit/tree 
removed 

1. Control 
2. Accede 300 ppm Full bloom 
3. Accede 600 ppm Full bloom 

    14.6  
    18.7 
    16.1  

      128 
      216 
      149 

 




